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ART AT THE SOURCE
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Sebastopol Center for the Arts (SebArts) launched Art at the Source more than 30 years ago. It
was created by a handful of passionate people —and it's still going strong today. This program
supports established and emerging artists in creating a unique event each Spring.

This year, 137 Sonoma County artists will open their private studios to the public. If you're curious
about what inspires their creations and how they accomplish their pieces, this is a perfect time to
find out. As you visit studios, you'll have an opportunity to engage with the artists and learn about
the personalities behind the art.

Take a minute to create your own art experience and plan your tour by selecting artists presented
in this catalog. Map out the studios you want to visit, and then follow the yellow Art at the Source
signs to visit artists of your choice. Also, viewing the Preview Show at SebArts is always a great first
stop to see every artists’ work in person, the Opening Reception is May 11, 2-4 pm

A nonprofit organization committed to cultivating creativity and inspiring appreciation for the
power of art, SebArts produces curated gallery exhibitions, Art at the Source, Art Trails, LitCrawl,
concerts, adult and youth education, the Academy Award® qualifying Sebastopol Documentary
Film Festival, and the opportunity to practice ceramics at our own full-service ceramics studio.

On behalf of my whole team, | thank you for playing an important part in supporting our local
artists and our community.

Serafina Palandech,
Executive Director

Experience Art, Make Art, Share Art, and Celebrate Creative Thought.

REVERBERATIONS 2024

A PRE-EMINENT ART+ POETRY EXHIBITION

06.21

08.10

COMING TO
THE SEBASTOPOL CENTER FOR THE ARTS BUY TICKETS
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1 Todd Loyal Rose
PAINTING

My oil paintings are surreal, conceptual, and visual
exploitations of humanism using the human figure,
nature, lavishness, vanity, wine country, food,
relationships and art itself.

5440 Hutchinson Rd, Sebastopol
ToddLoyalRose.com

4A Suki Diamond
CERAMICS

My unique style is characterized by lively and
endearing anthropomorphic designs. My love of
painting and drawing has influenced many of my

creations, such as clay sculptures and pots.

1237 Bing Tree Way, Sebastopol
SukiDiamond.com

2 Adrienne Momi
PRINTMAKING

Iconic Venezia-a delicious feast for the eyes. Daily life
meets a tidal wave of tourist activity. Gilded palazzi,
laundry drying over a canal, Carnival masks blend
with kitsch on the Ponte Rialto.

5870 McFarlane Rd, Sebastopol
AdrienneMomi.com

48 Carie Krumme
JEWELRY

As ayoung girl I spent hours walking the sands of

the Great Lakes, fascinated by the spirals and colors

of nature. Today | incorporate these shapes into my
work, sculpting pieces of jewelry and art.

Showing at
1237 Bing Tree Way, Sebastopol
etsy.com/shop/MudandLotusArts

ADDITIONAL ARTIST CONTACT INFORMATION - PG 38-45

3 Bob Sloat
PAINTING

Landscapes of Northern California.

5841 Lone Pine Rd, Sebastopol
Robert Sloat. com

5A Joy Stocksdale
FIBER ARTS

My main concern is design. Leaves and geometries

are sources of inspiration. The designs are printed

on silk panels using polychromatic screen printing,
then stiffened, cutand hung in layers.

919 Midpine Way, Sebastopol
JoyStocksdale.com

58 Julia Bombardier
MIXED MEDIA

Luminous textural glass bead mosaics mixed with
paint, foil, and other fun things.

Showing at
919 Midpine Way, Sebastopol
MagicDoorINC.com

6 Salatino-Gandolfo Glass
GLASS

Hand blown diamond and sand carved glass.

2820 Bloomfield Rd, Sebastopol
Salatino-Gandolfo.com

Accessible Studio

5C Michael Ecton
PHOTOGRAPHY

Nature and wildlife photography.

Showing at
919 Midpine Way, Sebastopol
WineCountryPhoto.com

7A Rene Dayan Whitehead
SCULPTURE
Sculpture in Stone and Glass - work that is

luminous, organic, abstract, mystical. My work
brings the power of beauty into focus. To use the

beauty of form to expand, heal, teach, and delight.

3520 Bloomfield Rd, Sebastopol
ReneDayanWhiteheadStudio.com

ADDITIONAL ARTIST CONTACT INFORMATION - PG 38-45

50 Terri Hamilton-Gahart
GLASS

The four elements and seasons, nature, sacred
texts and my dreams inspire pieces. Creating
and assembling the shapes and colors of the

glass is a consuming passion.

Showing at
919 Midpine Way, Sebastopol
HeartFireGlassandJewelry.com

78, Carolyn Wayland
PAINTING

My paintings are concerned with relating to the
universe and the web of light and energy that
connects us all. There is "a sense of the luminous
sacred that infuses the world” that inspires me.

Showing at
3520 Bloomfield Rd, Sebastopol
CarolynWayland.com

11



8A Patricia Marina
MIXED MEDIA

| create colorful nature inspired mixed media
acrylic paintand collage art pieces. Much
of my work recently has been abstract.

1924 Gravenstein Hwy S, Sebastopol
PatriciaMarinaArt.com

9B Tom Ballard
SCULPTURE

Free standing welded steel sculpture both small
and human scale, indoor and outdoor. Steel wall

sculpture natural, painted, manipulated and formed.

Showing at
7626 Lynch Rd, Sebastopol
TomBallardArt.com

12

8B Elizabeth Gomes
MIXED MEDIA

My work uses pastel and other media to portray
something that helps me to pause, breathe,
and be in the moment. | want to share that

feeling with the viewer

Showing at
1924 Gravenstein Hwy S, Sebastopol

10 Jeremy Calnan
PAINTING

As an Abstract painter, my creative process is
intuitive, movements spontaneous, expressed in the
present moment.

568 Petaluma Ave, Sebastopol
JeremyCalnan.com

ADDITIONAL ARTIST CONTACT INFORMATION - PG 38-45

9A Maggie Ballard
PAINTING

My plein air landscape paintings, figure drawings
and paintings are done in response to live subjects.
This approach inspires my deepest expression of
what moves me.

7626 Lynch Rd, Sebastopol
MaggieBallardFineArt.com

14 Lenona Winter
PAINTING
Impressionist oil paintings of landscapes, seascapes

and still lifes, capturing colors as they are affected by
light and atmosphere.

5577 Ver-Ni Rd, Sebastopol
LenonaWinter.com

15 Anna Ullerich 16A Barbara Harris
PAINTING / FIGURE DRAWING JEWELRY

Jewelry made from unexpected and unusual
materials. Pieces are designed as whimsical and
elegant -while special and enjoyable to wear.
| often laugh out loud because they are so
much fun to make.

Large Scale Paintings: 4'x5' Acrylic on cotton with
Archival frame. Emphasizing the drama & physicality
of women's presence by building tension with scale,

boundary, color & presumed narrative.

507 S Main St, Sebastopol

PlainPaper.org 583 Harrison St, Sebastopol

Helen Nicholas
CERAMICS

Italian style Maioliche. My ceramics are hand made
and are hand painted using ltalian powdered
pigments and minerals mixed with water. After the
clay is bisque fired and painted it is fired again.

17 Mylette Welch 18A
PAINTING

Whimsical animals, botanicals and
narrative paintings.

222 Pitt Ave, Sebastopol
MyletteWelch.com
241 Florence Ave, Sebastopol
HelenNicholasArt.com

Accessible Studio ADDITIONAL ARTIST CONTACT INFORMATION - PG 38-45

168 Kevin Bjorke
PHOTOGRAPHY

Light, space, time, people. The camera has always
helped me to explore what's possible.

Showing at
583 Harrison St, Sebastopol
Botzilla.com

188 Gregory Nicholas
CERAMICS

I have tried using only sculpted pieces of clay, but

find that the coiled strands of clay rolled together

give the sense of animation, like my frogs are alive
and are about to spring up and jump.

241 Florence Ave, Sebastopol
GregNicholas.com

13



19 James R Reynolds
PAINTING

Contemporary landscape paintings of Sonoma and
Marin Counties in pastel, oil, acrylic, watercolor.

514 Parquet St, Sebastopol
JamesRReynolds.net

24 Aaron Poovey
JEWELRY
l'am a lapidary and a metalsmith. | get inspired by
gemstones when I'm cutting them for jewelry.

After the stones are cut | make settings for them.
It's amazing to go from rough gems to jewelry.

408 Michael PI, Sebastopol

14

20 Lynn Zachreson
PAINTING

The color, line, light, form, and textures we
encounter every day are my inspiration.

7630 Leland St, Sebastopol
LynnZachresonArt.com

25 Fran Nielsen
PAINTING

As a self-taught artist, my work is characterized by a
detailed style, using acrylic paint on gallery wrapped

canvas. | seek to reach out to the viewer, drawing
them into the depth of the painting.

8214 Covert Ln, Sebastopol
facebook.com/PaintingsByFranG.Nielsen

ADDITIONAL ARTIST CONTACT INFORMATION - PG 38-45

23 Erica Warren
PAINTING

Colorful California landscapes capture a moment
intime in nature and highlight the animal
and plant characteristics.

7851 Brookside Ave, Sebastopol
EricaWarren.com

26 Susan Proehl
MIXED MEDIA

Colorful abstracts using mixed media.

638 Sexton Rd, Sebastopol
SusanProehl.com

27 Nichibei Potters
CERAMICS

Since 1985 Nichibei Potters have been making

elegant Japanese inspired ceramics in Sonoma
County. Works include carved vases and jars, garden
lanterns and an extensive array of functional works.

1991 Burnside Rd, Sebastopol
NichibeiPotters.com

30 Caren Catterall
PRINTMAKING

Imaginative etchings, collagraph prints
and encaustic. | create impossible and magical
worlds to give us hope and wonder, drawn from

the well of human experience, telling the
stories we need to hear.

11214 Occidental Rd, Sebastopol
CarenCatterall.com

Accessible Studio

28 Amy Smith
FIBER ARTS

Handmade headwear, fine millinery,
whimseys, hats.

1076 Anita Ln, Sebastopol
FlyingColorStudios.com

32 Niko Preovolos
PAINTING

| paint in acrylic with a bold palate and a loose hand
Where my primary interests are split between rural
landscapes and portraits. My time living in Hawaii also
introduced me to the richness of color of the tropics
and my work often takes me on a ‘vaction’ where |
indulge in the saturation.

1195 Furlong Rd, Sebastopol
DwellingPoint.com/art

ADDITIONAL ARTIST CONTACT INFORMATION - PG 38-45

29 Sandra Rubin
PAINTING

Expressive and abstracted figures,
landscapes and still lifes.

1899 Green Hill Rd, Sebastopol
SandraRubinArt.com

37 Steve Forrest
WOODWORKING

Decorative and functional woodturning,
emphasizing form, figure, finish, and feel; bowls,
vessels, platters, boxes and other objects made from
local woods for everyday use and everyday beauty.

1900 Jonive Rd, Sebastopol
SteveForrestWoodturning.com

15



38 Rik Olson
PRINTMAKING

Printmaking is a connection between your right
brain, logic, and your left brain, creativity.
You conceive an image and you have to figure
out how to get it on paper.

12869 Occidental Rd, Sebastopol
RikOlson.com

40A Dee Andreini
PAINTING

Romantic impression, Sonoma County landscapes,
ethereal gardens and 'dreamscapes' in oils &acrylics
and colorful, moving acrylic abstracts.

1990 Facendini Ln, Sebastopol
AndreiniGalleries.com
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39A Barbara Hoffmann
CERAMICS

Colorful and useful ceramic ware for the table, house

and garden. This will be my 50th year of potting in
the same studio. I love form and color and never tire
of putting those together as stoneware.

14039 Occidental Rd, Sebastopol
OccidentalPotteryandWood.com

408 Alison Morse
JEWELRY

Hand fabricated metal and gemstone jewelry.

Showing at
1990 Facendini Ln, Sebastopol
AlisonMorse.com

ADDITIONAL ARTIST CONTACT INFORMATION - PG 38-45

398 Pam Selvaraj
SCULPTURE

Sculpture with attitude! Clay allows me to emphasize
motion and capture personality. My goal is to inspire

those who see my work to look at the world and see
the story that lies within us all.

Showing at
14039 Occidental Rd, Sebastopol
PamSelvaraj.com

41A Melissa McCann
GLASS

[ love using a fused glass form as a canvas for

dichoric and iridized glass elements. My work

includes sculptural pieces for the garden, wall,
and table, as well as dichroic jewelry.

4065 Acreage Ln, Sebastopol
MelissaGlassArt.com

418 Beverly Bird
PAINTING

Inspired by Sonoma's natural beauty, Bird's work
focuses on landscape. From the coast to the
redwoods and vineyards, her paintings capture
a special place in nature and time.

Showing at
4065 Acreage Ln, Sebastopol
BeverlyBirdArt.com

42¢ Iva Hladis
PAINTING

My art always reflects my state of mind and the
world around me. I use the canvas to journal and
express the feeling | experience at that time.

Showing at
2502 Joy Rd, Occidental
IvaHladis.com

Accessible Studio

42A Theresa Joyce

PAINTING

Whimsical garden-themed watercolor
and acrylic paintings.

2502 Joy Rd, Occidental
TwigArtandGarden.com

42D Rebecca Love
CERAMICS

Each clay piece is a unique story etched on the
surface of my pottery and Life Masks through an
0ld World design technique called Sgraffito. | blend
tradition with innovation, making no two alike.

Showing at
2502 Joy Rd, Occidental
RebeccaloveSculpture.com

ADDITIONAL ARTIST CONTACT INFORMATION - PG 38-45

428 Andrea Cleall
PAINTING
Paintings in pastel and oil, landscapes, still life.
Showing at
2502 Joy Rd, Occidental

AndreaCleall.com

43A Pamela Leotta-Wallace
PAINTING

Eclectic studies, a myriad of subjects; people, places
and things - illuminated and compelling.

1530 Bay Flat Rd, Bodega Bay
PamsArt.org
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438 John Hershey
PHOTOGRAPHY

Fine art photography of the Sonoma Coast
and Infrared Photographic Impressions. | capture
the beauty of Bodega Bay, the ocean, and the
vineyards of Sonoma County.

Showing at
1530 Bay Flat Rd, Bodega Bay
JHersheyPhoto.com

458 Gary Bachelor
PHOTOGRAPHY

Industrial photographer, travel,
art photography and people.

16120 Watson Rd, Guerneville
GWB-Photography.com

18

44 Penny Knapp
PAINTING AND MIXED MEDIA

Acolorist, | paint largely representational subjects.
My watercolors and acrylics depict light and
reflections, and mixed media explores life
dilemmas. My images come from nature
and my imagination

22657 Sylvan Way, Monte Rio
PennyKnappWatercolors.com

45C Scott Robinson
WOODWORKING

Using both reclaimed and new woods, | try to create
useful home/garden decor and furnishings. Ideas
that inspire me come from everyday situations,
needs and desires.

16120 Watson Rd, Guerneville
WolfStarWW.com

ADDITIONAL ARTIST CONTACT INFORMATION - PG 38-45

45A Sandra Maresca
PAINTING

Colorful, impressionistic oil and watercolor paintings
featuring landscapes and interiors, as well as
narratives about people, animals, and the ways they
interact. Also, unique fiber accessories.

Showing at
16120 Watson Rd, Guerneville
SandraMaresca.com

50 Barb Lawson
PAINTING

Using watercolors, | paint my impression of the
flowers and landscapes that | see around me. Most
of the landscapes are of Sonoma County. | capture

individual moments of beauty around me.

30 Marigold Ln, Forestville
BLawsonArtwork.com

52 Lorraine Chapman
PAINTING
Paintings on silk using French dyes and

mixed media paintings consisting of many
layers, sanded to reveal the unexpected.

8046 Corso Dr, Forestville
LorraineChapmanArt.com

548 Jeff Phy
SCULPTURE

| utilize industrial waste, metal scraps, barmn wood
with a hotrod, musical, nostalgic, vibe. Leaving
imperfections, combined with the different patinas,
to inspire conversation and critique.

4130 Gravenstein Hwy N, Sebastopol

Accessible Studio

53 Cynthia Sumner
PAINTING

Abstracted elements of nature in bloom or decay
featuring textures at play with color and light.
An exploration into states of being, referencing
external and internal landscapes

6478 Mirabel Rd, Forestville
CynthiaSumner.com

54¢ Susan Bradford
PAINTING
I'am mostly a plein air painter and paint
landscapes around Sonoma County and other

places in the USA. | paint with three primary
colors plus white and mix all my colors.

4130 Gravenstein Hwy N, Sebastopol
SusanBradfordPaintings.com

ADDITIONAL ARTIST CONTACT INFORMATION - PG 38-45

54A Brigitta Phy
FIBER ARTS

| create my rugs with hand-dyed wool, velvet and
yarn, with designs inspired by patterns and nature.
My work is colorful, with high contrast, textural
richness and bold lines, creating tactile magic.

4130 Gravenstein Hwy N, Sebastopol
GreenValleyRugHooking.com

55 Branka Harris
GLASS

Fused glass art, decorative and functional.
4815 Thomas Rd, Sebastopol

19



56 Michael Coy
PAINTING

Paintings of flora, landscape and serious whimsy.

5300 Thomas Rd, Sebastopol
CoyArt.com

59 Linda Sorensen
PAINTING
My oil paintings explore the boundaries of
traditional painting and abstraction, including

transcendental elements, strong design and
imaginative colors, altered/mixed perspectives.

2860 Bowen St #5, Graton
LindaSorensenPaintings.com

20

57 Pat Engel
CERAMICS

Hand-etched ceramics - functional art that enhances
life. Sgraffito decoration (incising through colored
clay) is both fun to look at, and creates a pleasing

texture. Sgraffito demos every day.

3156 Edison St, Graton
etsy.com/shop/PatEngelCeramics

60 Karen Lockert
MIXED MEDIA

| create a widely diverse selection of mixed media
artwork, reflecting the ideal of returning home,
whether itis a house, a city, or a frame of mind.

2860 Bowen St #18B, Graton
KarenLockertArt.com

ADDITIONAL ARTIST CONTACT INFORMATION - PG 38-45

58 Gina Kuta
CERAMICS

Functional and sculptural wood & gas fired ceramics.

9000 Donald St, Graton
GinaKuta.com

61  Britta Kathmeyer
PAINTING

Abstract paintings in which the personal and political
finds expression in form, color, and movement, as
well as still lifes of bowls and vessels as metaphors

foremotional states or current events.

2860 Bowen St #20, Graton
BrittaKathmeyer.com

62 Becky Wells
PAINTING

My paintings contain organic and floral forms.
Often dark shapes are layered behind lighter
imagery. | use translucency in my work to show the
interconnectedness in life.

Atelier One, 2860 Bowen St, #25, Graton
BeckyWellsArt.com

66B Jack Freed
WOODWORKING

Woodturned pieces designed and created
to fulfill both form and function.

Showing at
5990 Vine Hill School Rd, Sebastopol
JackFreedWoodworks.com

Accessible Studio

65 Jenny Helbraun Abramson
PHOTOGRAPHY
Haunting nature and landscape photography

exploring the mysteries of existence and the
transformative life journey. The landscape mirrors

both my "interior landscape" and universal concemns.

3510 Frei Rd, Sebastopol
JennyAbramson.com

66C Mark J. Freed
GLASS

Glass reflects, refracts and transmits light. It changes
colorand its surroundings. Capturing the beauty
of glass is the goal. Fused in a kiln. Sculpture,
tableware, bowls, plates, dichroic jewelry.

Showing at
5990 Vine Hill School Rd, Sebastopol
FreedGlass.com

ADDITIONAL ARTIST CONTACT INFORMATION - PG 38-45

66A Sally Baker
PAINTING

| paint sharp focus watercolor still lifes in which |
endeavor to convey the intimacy | establish with my
subjects. | use luscious colors to express my passion
and capture the viewer's attention.

5990 Vine Hill School Rd, Sebastopol
SallyBaker.com

66D Sarah Voorhies
CERAMICS

Functional ceramic tableware designed
for daily use with carved and altered surfaces
to showcase homemade glazes.

Showing at
5990 Vine Hill School Rd, Sebastopol

21



67A  Lynn Berglund o
MIXED MEDIA

Encaustic, meaning to heat or burn in, is an ancient
painting technique using natural hot beeswax,
dammar resin and pigment. Fusing each layer of
wax then creates an effect that no other medium can.

Cate Swan
PAINTING

0Oil on canvas. Portraits, etc.

Showing at
2916 Laguna Rd, Forestville
SwanWinery.com
2916 Laguna Rd, Forestville
SwanWinery.com
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As we showcase the

2024 ART AT THE SOURCE
PARTICIPATING ARTISTS

4 Opening Receptions throughout Sonoma County

Preview artists' work and map out

your open studios route

MAY 11
SEBASTOPOL
Sebastopol (Zl-e:;: for the Arts 72 Dean OrIOSky
MAY 3 + JUNE 7 CERAMICS

SANTA ROSA
Corrick’s/My Daughter the Framer

Pottery inspired by traditional forms, focusing on
5-7pm

vases, bowls, utilitarian and decorative vessels.
MAY 4 Glazing is modern and colorful, playing with bold
ASLALRCLTN geometric shapes. Each piece is created by hand.

Gallery One
1200 River Rd, Studio H, Fulton

3-5pm
MAY 19 OakAndAnchorPottery.com

BODEGA
Bodega Art Gallery
2-4pm

ADDITIONAL ARTIST CONTACT INFORMATION - PG 38-45

68  Twyla Feinbloom
MIXED MEDIA

Intricate patterns and designs on leather sewn into
wood using woven thread and micro holes.

8757 Westside Rd, Healdsburg
TwylaFeinbloom.com

73 Aimee Tomczak
PAINTING

|'am inspired by the vibrancy and aliveness of earth,
ocean, cosmos and the divine feminine. My art is
amystical tapestry expressing the language of the
soul and the interconnectedness of all.

1200 River Road, Studio B10, Fulton
AimeeTomczakart.com

76 Suzanne Carson
PAINTING

Impressionist landscapes and figurative.

683 Dixon Ct, Santa Rosa
SuzanneCarson.com

79 Luann Udell
MIXED MEDIA

Ancient stories retold in modern artifacts. Sculpture,
fiber work, jewelry, and shrines featuring my hand-
made artifacts, inspired by prehistoric cave art.

3840 Finley AVE, Bldg. 33 (33Arts), Santa Rosa
LuannUdell.com

Accessible Studio

77 MG Pottery
CERAMICS

Drawing inspiration from the Aegean Sea to the
Sonoma Coast, | make functional pieces, as well as

sculptures & garden totems.

308 Stonybrook Way, Santa Rosa

MGPottery.com
80 Katie Kruzic
PAINTING

Bold, bright natural landscapes of Northern
California and beyond. Details and expanses.

1197 Dutton Ave, Santa Rosa
hilltop-art.com

ADDITIONAL ARTIST CONTACT INFORMATION - PG 38-45

78 Martin Bauman
PAINTING

Watercolor stories of the liminal zone. Two and three
directional paintings. Rorscharch images in color

3840 Finley Ave, Santa Rosa
Soundlmago.com

84 Robert Ankers
SCULPTURE
Imagery making a twist on reality, bordering on
surrealism. Mixed media sculptures using fine art

materials and plastic casting to simulate objects and
telling a story with unexpected concepts.

134 West 7th St, Santa Rosa
RobertAnkers.com
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86A Karen Lynn Ingalls
PAINTING

Landscape and abstract landscape paintings
of rural Northern California with evocative,
vibrantly charged color.

Art Alley, Backstreet Gallery & Studios
South A Street, Santa Rosa
KarenLynnIngalls.com

Trish Nugent
CERAMICS

Mosaic tables and wall art crafted with
ceramic tiles made by the artist.

Art Alley, South A St, Santa Rosa
SonomaMosaicArt.com

868 Alina Nuebel
PAINTING

Ecological illustration & painterly interpretation
of local natural histories; intertwined artistic
and scientific observations.

87A Karen L. Norton
CERAMICS

Landscapes and abstracts in clay.

ArtAlley, South A St, Santa Rosa
ClayByKaren.com

Showing at

Art Alley, Backstreet Gallery & Studios

South A Street, Santa Rosa

91 Deborah Haeffele
PAINTING

Apublished writer/illustrator, Haeffele's work tells

a story. Nightlife and landscapes have a narrative.

The goal? Transport you to that one perfect happy
moment in time.

94A Barbara lhde
GLASS

I use tempered glass as the foundation for my
mosaics. | utilize paint, metallic powders, metals and
found objects that lay within and beneath the glass

which forms light prisms that dazzle the eye.

948 Shannon Healy
PAINTING
Shannon Healy's oil paintings blend impressionism

and realism, showcasing California's rich biodiversity
and coastal landscapes through a scientific approach

AlinaNuebel.wordpress.com

88 Lori Bowden
MIXED MEDIA

Fanciful creations made with metal, tiles, wood,
glass, stones, lights, and other odd items from
my collection of treasures.

653 Tupper St, Santa Rosa
MonkeysAtTheTypewriter.com

ADDITIONAL ARTIST CONTACT INFORMATION - PG 38-45

89 Julia Kwitchoff
FIBER ARTS

Flowers and moths created in fabric.

656 Tupper St, Santa Rosa
madJello.com/julia

2250 Nectarine Dr, Santa Rosa

OilArtist.com
95 Lois Donaghey
PAINTING

Abstract Expressionism that is often recognizable as

landscape or floral, and is made with oil paint, cold

wax and love. Imaginative images evoked from my
walks through nature.

918 Slater St, Santa Rosa
LoisArt.com

Accessible Studio

444 Halter Court, Santa Rosa

96 Marsha Connell
PAINTING
Contemporary plein air and studio painting: oil,
watercolor, pastel. Observation, mirroring the natural

world, joins improvisation, responding to the spirit of
place. Doors open to the inner landscape.

2180 Beverly Way, Santa Rosa
MarshaConnell.com

ADDITIONAL ARTIST CONTACT INFORMATION - PG 38-45

of breaking colors into fragmented strokes.

Showing at
444 Halter Court, Santa Rosa
ShannonjHealy.wixsite.com/bioart

97 Shelly Garrett
MIXED MEDIA

My artis based on my personal experience living in
limbo as a deaf person. My work explores emotions
through mixed media collage and abstract paintings.

2242 Beverly Way, Santa Rosa
ShellyGarrett.com
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98A Michelle Hoting
JEWELRY

988  Randy Coleman
PHOTOGRAPHY

My Inspiration comes from forms and textures found

in nature. Each piece is designed to achieve a sense

of wonder, movement and balance, fabricated with
the attention to detail of a fine work of art.

321 Buena Vista Dr, Santa Rosa
MichelleHoting.com

Wildlife and landscape photographs from recent
safaris in Kenya and Tanzania. Locations include
the Serengeti Plains in Tanzania, the Maasai Mara,
Samburu and Laikipia Counties in Kenya.

Showing at
321 Buena Vista Dr, Santa Rosa

100A Gail Morgan
PRINTMAKING

My abstract monotypes are inspired by nature,
philosophy, and a wandering mind. Let the
forms and colors you find in my work take

you for a ride through emotions and memories
to make new connections.

4816 Stonehedge Dr, Santa Rosa
GailMorganArt.com
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108 Barbara Schwartzberg
CERAMICS

My pieces are inspired by recent trips to Japan
and Taiwan. Some pieces, including handbuilt
mugs and tableware, have been fired in a soda kiln,
emerging soft and unpredictable.

Showing at
4816 Stonehedge Dr, Santa Rosa
EdgeHillPottery.com

ADDITIONAL ARTIST CONTACT INFORMATION - PG 38-45

99  Deborah Butterfield
MIXED MEDIA

| work extensively with Japanese Paper to create
framed, matted paper mosaics, covered boxes and
other artistic items. Each piece is an original, inspired
by the beautiful papers and life's adventures.

3621 Lurline Way, Santa Rosa
ExultationArts.com

101A Valerie Adams
GLASS

Unique fused glass art that brings a pop of juicy
colors and sleek design to your home. Tableware,
lighting, whimsical garden art, and more - all
designed to jazz up your space and bring a smile.

3018 Santa Anita Ct, Santa Rosa
ValerieAdamsGlass.com

1018 Mary Neuer Lee
JEWELRY

A metalsmith for over 50 years, I've embraced the
unique artistic possibilities of metal clay for the last
19 years. Nature, beautiful stones, and shards
of vintage china are my inspiration.

Showing at

101C Cathy Wayne
FIBER ARTS

Handcrafted wool felt hats created from raw material,
original designs inlaid, then shaped by hand.
Handwoven clothing, shawls, and scarves. Silk

Scarves: Botanical print, Shibori, and Batik.

102 Steve Sanders
CERAMICS

| create various types of Raku: Lusters, Tiger Saggar,
Crackle, Copper Matte, Colorful techniques, and my
most unique of all I call Jewels of Atlantis that is only

3018 Santa Anita Ct, Santa Rosa

MaryNeuerLee.com

105 Laura Gittleman
MIXED MEDIA

Maps, ships, and sea monsters in watercolor,
collage, pencil and ink.

621 Almond Ct, Santa Rosa
MapsShipsAndSeaMonsters.com

Accessible Studio

Showing at
3018 Santa Anita Ct, Santa Rosa
CathyWayne.com

106 Jane Ingram Allen
MIXED MEDIA

My art begins with making handmade paper
and includes painting, collage, and other media
to create indoor and outdoor installations with an
environmental focus.

5017 Maiden Ln, Santa Rosa
JanelngramAllen.wordpress.com

ADDITIONAL ARTIST CONTACT INFORMATION - PG 38-45

done by one other Raku potter.

2623 Spring Oaks Dr, Santa Rosa
SteveSandersRaku.com

107 Terry Sauvé

PAINTING
Luminous, Iconic California and Western Landscapes
that capture the beauty of the season and time
of day. Original oil paintings and prints available
online at TerrySauve.com.

855 Montrose Ct, Santa Rosa
TerrySauve.com
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108 Ann Rosmarin
PAINTING

I'am drawn to capturing the surrounding landscapes
and my emotional response to these moments in
time. My oil paintings hover in that field between

impressionistic and abstract.

903 Wildwood Trail, Santa Rosa
AnnRosmarin.com

1 Wendy G. Franklin
PAINTING

Contemporary impressionist painter.

472 Oak Brook Ct, Santa Rosa
WendyFranklinFineArt.com
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109 Bradain Bello
PHOTOGRAPHY

I aim to capture detailed portraits of nature to bring
others closer to local wildlife. Whether a photo of
a bird, butterfly, flower, tree, or landscape, I try to

foster a greater appreciation.

6357 Melita Rd, Santa Rosa
BradainBello.photography

12 Peter M. Krohn
PHOTOGRAPHY

"Blessings Of The Earth" is my attempt to bring
some small aspects of my admiration for the
exquisite lighting and composition of the
0ld Masters' still life paintings using new
Masters of technology.

9409 Oak Trail Cir, Santa Rosa
BlessingsOfTheEarth.com

ADDITIONAL ARTIST CONTACT INFORMATION - PG 38-45

10 Bill Monaghan
PAINTING

To keep colors pure, my work is oil paint applied by
palette knife. Most work is en plein air to capture
truer color and light. Paint application is wet-on-wet
on canvas or canvas covered board.

136 Oak Island Cir, Santa Rosa
BillMonaghanArt.com

13 David Harris
PAINTING

Featuring scenes of beautiful California, my

landscape paintings, in the impressionistic

vein, capture the color, textures and richness
of the Golden State.

8837 Oakmont Dr, Santa Rosa
HarrisKasten.com

14 Susan Miron
FIBER ARTS

Rare horsehair baskets, gourds, kelp,
watercolor paintings.

124 Treehaven Ct, Kenwood
SusanMironArt.com

16 Evan Garber
PAINTING

My paintings blend representation, impressionistic
landscapes, and surreal depictions, my art seeks
to depict the essence of western nature and the

symbols of humanity.

1000 Siesta Way, Sonoma
EvanGarber.ArtSpan.com

Accessible Studio

115A Jon Leafstedt
PAINTING
Inspired by both Sonoma County's stunning sea &

landscapes as well as the creative adventure found in
exploring all forms of abstract expression on canvas.

515 Cavedale Rd, Sonoma
JonLeafstedt.com

120 Laura Parker
DRAWING
Laura Parker is a conceptual artist whose work
focuses on agriculture, the environment and social

structure. As an interdisciplinary artist she works in
drawing, painting and installation.

4715 Sheehan Ln, Santa Rosa

ADDITIONAL ARTIST CONTACT INFORMATION - PG 38-45

1158 Kate Rogers
PRINTMAKING

| create monotypes and monotype collages using
natural materials that allow the viewer to see
something familiar in a new way. My work provides
intimate contact with what these materials offer.

515 Cavedale Rd, Sonoma
KateRogersArt.com

12IA Linda Loveland Reid
PAINTING
| want my abstracts to grab a mood, to charge the
atmosphere with joy, even mystery. My quest

is to find the emotion with juicy colors and
interesting marks.

1730 E Cotati Ave, Penngrove
LindaLovelandReid.com
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1218 Kim Winter
PAINTING

My art has an integral splash of humor mixed with
playful randomness and sincerity.

Showing at
1730 E Cotati Ave, Penngrove
IG: winterart56

122 Christina Markell
MIXED MEDIA
My art weaves a tapestry of influences and
experiences. Some pieces invite contemplation,

while others ignite wonder and the
joy of exploration.

130 Macklin Dr, Cotati
ChristinaMarkell.com
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122 Bill Theis
PHOTOGRAPHY
50 years of magical natural scenes from vineyards
to deserts to forests, the charm of rustic Americana

relics, and rugged rocks' naked glory are portrayed
in beautiful and expressive archival photos.

561 Jorgensen St, Cotati
ImageWorkx.us

1244 Diana Majumdar
MIXED MEDIA

Mixed media art, encaustic. Inspired by
nature, birds.

150 Valley View Dr, Petaluma
DianaMajumdarArt.com

ADDITIONAL ARTIST CONTACT INFORMATION - PG 38-45

1228 Thomas Jackson
PRINTMAKING

My medium is "collage prints". | carve the plates
to print then cut and paste to create unique art.
The subject is the Napa/Sonoma fires. The goal is to
share experiences even if they are unpleasant.

Showing at
561 Jorgensen St, Cotati
TejArtist.com

1248 Anita Selinger
JEWELRY

My original sculpted designs are cast into silver and
gold by the lost wax process. My Passion for color
is fulfilled by combining different precious metals,
vitreous enameling, and natural gemstones.

Showing at
150 Valley View Dr, Petaluma
AnitaSelinger.com

125 Wendy Brayton
PAINTING

I'am known for my colorful plein air paintings
including tractors, cityscapes, farm life and more.
Over the years, | have participated in Plein air events
across the country. When | am not painting, | offer
classes in my countryside studio.

242 Bessie Mae Ln, Petaluma
BraytonArt.com

122 Camille Przewodek
PAINTING
I'am a plein air artist in the tradition of Monet.
My aim is to capture the light key of nature which is

determined by various factors such as time of day
and atmospheric conditions.

522 East D St, Petaluma
Przewodek.com

Accessible Studio

12 Linda Donohue
PAINTING
Original abstract expressionist and coastal paintings

in acrylics on gallery wrapped canvas painted with a
palette knife and brushes.

720 Southpoint Blvd, Space 211, Petaluma
Ipdart.com

129 Elizabeth McKoy
PAINTING
My paintings are bold, textural and celebrate

movement - they share my love of color, energy,
abstraction and play. They are also my emotional

responses to our exquisitely beautiful natural world.

311 Keller St, (Artaluma), Petaluma
ElizabethMcKoy.com

ADDITIONAL ARTIST CONTACT INFORMATION - PG 38-45

127 Bruce Fossum
FIBER ARTS

Pigment saturated cotton pulp cast by hand.

811 Bluegrass Dr, Petaluma
BruceFossum.com

130 Dustin Bonivert
PAINTING
Cherishable cheerful chickens enchanted with
champion charm. Painted in harmony with

time-honored techniques and glorious glittering
glazes. 2024 limited series.

401 7th St, Suite 15, Petaluma
DustinBonivert.com
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131 Lance Kuehne
PHOTOGRAPHY

| primarily photograph the landscapes of the North

Bay Area. My goal is to create simple and elegant

work, focusing on a sense of place, light, and mood
that creates timeless and collectible artwork.

401 7th St, Suite 15, Petaluma
LanceKuehne.com

134  Roger McErlane
PAINTING

Roger's background in Urban Planning influences

his oil paintings with structure and design frame-

work found in nature and interior spaces with light
and shadow becoming the design of the painting.

419 Sheldon St, Petaluma
RogerMcErlane.com
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132 Andrea Leland
DRAWING

Working intuitively, | create abstracted landscapes,

flora and fauna that are bold, vivid and passionate.

| play with color, form and mark making. The work is
hoth expressionistic and accessible.

401 7th St, Suite 14, Petaluma
Andrealeland.com

135 Alison Marks
JEWELRY

| create silver and gold jewelry and talismans
inspired by patterns in nature. "Gritty and pretty,"
these are grounded and contemporary, yet evocative
of something ancient.

512 Melvin St, Petaluma
AliMarks.com

ADDITIONAL ARTIST CONTACT INFORMATION - PG 38-45

133 See See Lo
PAINTING

See See paints representational and imaginary
pictures in oil and acrylic on canvases and
used cigar boxes.

401 7th St, Suite 15, Petaluma
SeeSeelo.com

136 Marilyn Dizikes
PAINTING
I have been painting for over 50 years. My first
one-woman show was in Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, in

1980. | have participated in numerous shows.
I move freely from abstraction to realism.

502 Jade St, Petaluma
MarilynDizikes.com

Accessible Studio
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Due to Sonoma County's land
span, the map scale is a general
reference snapshot. To get more
detailed directions, searching for
listed studio addresses with GPS

or Google Maps is recommended.




Due to Sonoma County's land
span, the map scale is a general
reference snapshot. To get more
detailed directions, searching for
listed studio addresses with GPS

or Google Maps is recommended.

CERAMICS

4A
57
77

39A
58
42D
18B
18A
87A
878
72
27
102
100B
66D

Suki Diamond

Pat Engel

Marianna Gardenhire,
MG Pottery

Barbara Hoffmann
Gina Kuta

Rebecca S. Love
Gregory Nicholas
Helen Nicholas
Karen L. Norton

Trish Nugent

Dean Orlosky
Nichibei Potters
Steve Sanders
Barbara Schwartzberg
Sarah Voorhies

132
120

Andrea Leland
Laura Parker

FIBER ARTS

127
89
114
54A
28
5A
101C

Bruce Fossum
Julia Kwitchoff
Susan Miron
Brigitta Phy
Amy Smith
Joy Stocksdale
Cathy Wayne

101A
66C

5D
55
94A
41A

Valerie Adams
Mark J. Freed

Salatino-Gandolfo Glass

Terri Hamilton-Gahart
Branka Harris
Barbara lhde

Melissa McCann

JEWELRY

16A
98A
4B
101B
135
40B
24
1248

Barbara A Harris
Michelle Hoting
Carie Krumme
Mary Neuer Lee
Alison Marks
Alison Morse
Aaron Poovey
Anita Selinger

106

Jane Ingram Allen

67A  Lynn Berglund
5B Julia Bombardier
88  Lori Bowden

68  Twyla Feinbloom
97 Shelly Garrett

8B  Elizabeth Gomes
94A  Barbara lhde

44 PennyKnapp

60  Karen Lockert
124A  Diana Majumdar
8A  Patricia Marina
123 Christina Markell
26 Susan Proehl

79 Luann Udell

40A  Dee Andreini
66A  Sally Baker

9A  Maggie Ballard
78 Martin Bauman
109  Bradain Bello
41B  Beverly Bird

130  Dustin Bonivert
54C  Susan Bradford
125  Wendy Brayton
99  Deborah Butterfield
10 Jeremy Calnan
76 Suzanne Carson
52 Lorraine Chapman
42B  Andrea Cleall

96  Marsha Connell
56 Michael Coy

136
95
126
111
105
9
13
948
42C
86A
427
61
44
80
50
115A
43A
133
121A
45A
134
129
110
25
86B
32
128
19

108
29
107

59
53
"
678
73
15
23
B
17
62
121B
14
20

Marilyn Dizikes
Lois Donaghey
Linda Donohue
Wendy G. Franklin
Laura Gittleman
Deborah Haeffele
David Harris
Shannon Healy
Iva Hladis

Karen Lynn Ingalls
Theresa Joyce
Britta Kathmeyer
Penny Knapp
Katie Kruzic

Barb Lawson

Jon Leafstedt
Pamela Leotta-Wallace
See See Lo

Linda Loveland Reid
Sandra Maresca
Roger McErlane
Elizabeth McKoy
Bill Monaghan
Fran Nielsen
Alina Nuebel
Niko Preovolos
Camille Przewodek
James R Reynolds
Todd Loyal Rose
Ann Rosmarin
Sandra Rubin
Terry Sauvé

Bob Sloat

Linda Sorensen
Cynthia Sumner
Denise Suzuki
Cate Swan

Aimee Tomczak
Anna Ullerich
Erica Warren
Carolyn Wayland
Mylette Welch
Becky Wells

Kim Winter
Lenona Winter
Lynn Zachreson

PHOTOGRAPHY

65
458
16B
98B
5C
43B
112
131
122A

Jenny Helbraun Abramson
Gary Bachelor

Kevin Bjorke

Randy Coleman

Michael Ecton

John Hershey

Peter M. Krohn

Lance Kuehne

Bill Theis

PRINTMAKING

30
116
1228
2
100A
38
1158

Caren Catterall
Evan Garber
Thomas Jackson
Adrienne Momi
Gail Morgan
Rik Olson

Kate Rogers

SCULPTURE

84
98
54B
398
7A

Robert Ankers

Tom Ballard

Jeff Phy

Pam Selvaraj

Rene Dayan Whitehead

WOODWORKING

37
668
45C

Steve Forrest
Jack Freed
Scott Robinson

37



BELOW FIND ARTISTS' DIRECT CONTACT + MAILING ADDRESSES.
STUDIO ADDRESSES MAY DIFFER FROM MAILING ADDRESSES.

Jenny Abramson 65
(707)953-6319

3510 Frei Road

Sebastopol, CA95472
jenny@jennyabramson.com
G: JennyAbramson

Valerie Adams 101A
(707) 539-4400

3018 Santa Anita Court

Santa Rosa, CA 95405
Valerie@ValerieAdamsGlass.com
IG: ValerieAdamsGlass

JanelIngramAllen 106
5017 Maiden Ln

Santa Rosa, CA 95409
info@janeingramallen.com
|G: janeingramallen

Dee Andreini 40A
(707) 874-1649

1990 Facendini Lane
Sebastopol, CA 95472
dee@sonic.net

IG: DeeAndreini
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Robert Ankers 84
(415)218-2625

134 West 7th Street

Santa Rosa, CA 95401
bob@robertankers.com

IG: BobAnkers

Gary Bachelor 45b
(707)235-3582

6430 Lone Pine Rd
Sebastopol, CA95472
Gwb-photography.com

SALLY BAKER  66A

Sally Baker 66A
(707)829-0396

5990 Vine Hill School Road
Sebastopol, CA 95472
knsbaker@yahoo.com

Maggie Ballard 9A
(707)829-3201

7626 Lynch Road

Sebastopol, CA 95472
maggieballard@yahoo.com

Tom Ballard 98
(707)396-1616

7626 Lynch Road

Sebastopol, CA 95472
balldu@pacbell.net

|G: TomBallardArt_Architecture

Martin Bauman 78
(707)819-7354

3840 Finley Ave

Santa Rosa, CA 95402
tinbaum@sonic.net

Bradain Bello 109
(707)867-2a747

6357 Melita Rd

Santa Rosa, CA 95409
bradainbellophotography@gmail.com
|G: bradainbello.p

Lynn Berglund 67A
(707)321-8793

2916 Laguna Rd

Forestville, CA 95436
lynnberglund121@gmail.com
|G: linberglundy

Beverly Bird 41B
(707)799-1490

PO Box 34

Rio Nido, CA 95471
bvdrio@sonic.net

|G: bvdrio

Kevin Bjorke 16B
583 Harrison St

Sebastopol, CA95472
kevin.bjorke+photo@gmail.com

Julia Bombardier 5B
(707)280-2338

710 McDonald Ave.

Santa Rosa CA 95404

jbomb.magicdoor@gmail.com
|G: JuliaBombardier

Dustin Bonivert 130
(530) 859-3442

401 7th St, Suite 15
Petaluma, CA 94952
dustin@dustinbonivert.com
IG: dbonivert

Lori Bowden 88
653 Tupper Street

Santa Rosa, CA 95404
lori@aiyiyi.com

IG: monkeys_at_the_typewriter

Susan Bradford 54C
(802)371-8236

8800 Green Valley Road, #41
Sebastopol, CA95472
susanbradforddesigns@charter.net
|G: susan.bradford.509

Wendy Brayton 125
(707)321-4154

242 Bessie Mae Ln

Petaluma, CA 94952
Braytonart.com

|G: braytonart

Deborah Butterfield 99
(707)479-0847

3621 Lurline Way

Santa Rosa, CA 95405
debbie@exultationarts.com

Jeremy Calnan 10
568 Petaluma Avenue
Sebastopol, CA 95472
jeremycalnan.art@gmail.com
|G: JoyfulMonkArt

Suzanne Carson 76
(707)888-2083

683 Dixon Court

Santa Rosa, CA 95401
suzannecarson3@gmail.com
IG: SuzanneCarsonArt

PRINTM ER
Caren Catterall 30
(707) 869-3974
16100 Rio Nido Road

Guerneville, CA 95446
cc@carencatterall.com
|G: CarenCatterall

Lorraine Chapman 52
(707)887-2482

8046 Corso Dr

Forestville, CA 95436
|cstudio@sonic.net

|G: lorrainechapmanart

Andrea Cleall 42B
(707) 887-0554

P.0. box 862

Forestville, CA 95436
andrea@andreacleall.com

Randy Coleman 98B
321 Buena Vista Dr

Santa Rosa, CA 95404
randyc237@gmail.com

Marsha Connell 96
(707)331-0105

2180 Beverly Way

Santa Rosa, CA 95404
marsha@marshaconnell.com
IG: MarshaConnellStudio

Michael Coy 56
5300 Thomas Rd

Sebastopol, CA 95472
coyart@gmail.com

|G: coyart

Rene Dayan-Whitehead 7A
(707) 829-9284

3520 Bloomfield Road
Sebastopol, CA 95472
rdwdbw@shcglobal.net

|G: ReneSculpture

Suki Diamond 4A
(707) 569-6708

1237 Bing Tree Way
Sebastopol, CA 95472
suki@sukidiamond.com

|G: sukidiamondart

Marilyn Dizikes 136
(707)779-9875

502 Jade St

Petaluma, CA 94952
dmdizikes@gmail.com

Lois Donaghey 95
(707)217-3066

918 Slater Street

Santa Rosa, CA 95404
loisart@pacbell.net

|G: LoisDonaghey

Linda Donohue 126
(415) 577-5802
lindapdonohue@hotmail.com
|G: LindaDonohueArt

Michael Ecton 5C
(707) 529-8106

PO Box 1322

Sebastopol, CA 95473
winecountryphoto@msn.com

Pat Engel 57
(707)829-1710

PO Box 388

Graton, CA 95444
pat_engel@yahoo.com

Twyla Feinbloom 68
(707) 494-4703

8757 Westside Rd
Healdsburg, CA 95448
Twylafeinbloom@gmail.com
|G: twylafeinbloom
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BELOW FIND ARTISTS' DIRECT CONTACT + MAILING ADDRESSES.
STUDIO ADDRESSES MAY DIFFER FROM MAILING ADDRESSES.

Steve Forrest 37
(707)953-8809

1900 Jonive Road
Sebastopol, CA 95472

steveforrestwoodturning@gmail.com

|G: SteveForrestWoodturning

Bruce Fossum 127
(707)769-1769

811 Bluegrass Drive
Petaluma, CA 94954
bfossum@sonic.net

Wendy G. Franklin 111
(707)407-6241

472 Oak Brook Ct

Santa Rosa, CA 95409
franklinfineart@gmail.com
|G: wenfrank50

Jack Freed 66B
(707) 696-9319

2112 Iris Ct

Santa Rosa, CA 95404
jack@jackfreedwoodworks.com

Mark J. Freed 66C
(707)479-3818

2233 Hillside Drive

Santa Rosa, CA 95404
mfreed@sonic.net
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Evan Garber 116
(707)933-6634

1000 Siesta Way

Sonoma, CA95476
evan.garber@me.com

|G: evangarber_arts

STUDIO 97

Shelly Garrett 97
2242 Beverly Way

Santa Rosa, CA 95404
shellygarrett.atr@gmail.com
|G: exploring.textures

Laura Gittleman 105
(707)481-5430

621 Almond Ct

Santa Rosa, CA 95409
laurag@sonic.net

Salatino-Gandolfo Glass 6
(707)829-8535

2820 Bloomfield Rd
Sebastopol, CA 95472
jeansalatino72@gmail.com

Elizabeth Gomes 8B
(707)292-4693

4922 Rincon Ave

Santa Rosa, CA 95409
elizabethgomesart@gmail.com
|G: Elizabeth_Gomes_Art

Deborah Haeffele 9
(408) 393-4484

2250 Nectarine Drive

Santa Rosa, CA 95404
deb@oilartist.com

Terri Hamilton-Gahart 5D
(707)477-7283

919 Midpine Way
Sebastopol, CA 95472
heartfire05@comcast.net

Barbara Harris 16A
(707) 326-6874

583 Harrison Street
Sebastopol, CA 95472
baharris@sonic.net

|G: BarbaraHarris_Design

Branka Harris 55
(707) 332-8943

4815 Thomas Road
Sebastopol, CA 95472
brankaha@aol.com

David Harris 113
(707)921-9116

8837 Oakmont Drive

Santa Rosa, CA 95409
dharris@harriskasten.com

Shannon Healy 94B
1585 King St

Santa Rosa, CA 95404
shannonjhealy@gmail.com
|G: shannonjhealy

John Hershey 43B
(415) 279-9649

PO Box 477

Bodega Bay, CA 94923
hersheyj@mac.com

Iva Hladis 42C
2197 Marra Road

Occidental, CA 95465
ivahladis@mac.com

G: ivahladis

Barbara Hoffmann 39A
(707)874-2787

14039 Occidental Rd
Sebastopol, CA 95472

IG: BarbaraHoffmannPotter

Michelle Hoting 98A
(707)791-4680

321 Buena Vista Drive

Santa Rosa, CA 95404
Michelle@MichelleHoting.com
G: MichelleHoting

Barbara Ihde 94A
(707) 331-7496

444 Halter Court

Santa Rosa, CA 95401
bihde@sonic.net

IG: ihdebarbara

Karen Lynn Ingalls ~ 86A
(707) 332-7400

Art Alley, South A St

Santa Rosa, CA 95401
kli@sonic.net

|G: karen.lynn.ingalls

Thomas Jackson 1228
(510) 253-8995

561 Jorgensen St

Cotati, CA 94931
tejhome@yahoo.com

Theresa Joyce 42A
(707) 874-3870

2502 Joy Road

Occidental, CA 95465
theresajoyce 1@msn.com

|G: TwigArtAndGarden

Britta Kathmeyer 61
2860 Bowen St, #20

Graton, CA 95444
brittka@sbcglobal.net

|G: Brittakathmeyer

PENNY KNAPP 44

Penny Knapp 44
(916)799-5341

22657 Sylvan Way

Monte Rio, CA 95462
pkknapp@ucdavis.edu

Peter M. Krohn 112
(707)508-8750

9409 Oak Trail Circle

Santa Rosa, CA 95409
pk@blessingsoftheearth.com

Carie Krumme 48
1237 Bing Tree Way
Sebastopol, CA 95472
cjkrumme@gmail.com

IG: mudandlotusarts

Katie Kruzic 80
(707)758-2587

1197 Dutton Avenue

Santa Rosa, CA 95407
katiekruzic@gmail.com

Lance Kuehne 131
(707) 583-4631
lance@lancekuehne.com

G: Lance_Kuehne

Gina Kuta 58
9000 Donald St

Graton, CA95444
mzbeehaven@att.net

G: KutaPots

Julia Kwitchoff 89
(707)529-9324

656 Tupper Street

Santa Rosa, CA 95404
juliakwitchoff@shcglobal.net
|G: juliakwitchoff

Barb Lawson 50
(707)217-7321

30 Marigold Lane

Forestville, CA 95436
hi@blawsonartwork.com

IG: BlawsonArtwork

Jon Leafstedt 115A
515 Cavedale Road

Sonoma, CA95476
jsleafstedt@gmail.com

IG: JonLeafstedt_FineArt

Mary Neuer Lee 101B
(707) 696-7471

PO Box 131

Glen Ellen, CA 95442
maryneuerlee@gmail.com

Andrea Leland 132
401 7th St, Suite 14
Petaluma, CA 94952
aeleland@gmail.com

IG: andrealelandart

Pamela Leotta-Wallace 43A
(707) 322-6775

PO Box 722

Bodega Bay, CA 94923
stellap12120z@gmail.com
|G: paleottawallace

See See Lo 133
401 7th St, Suite 15
Petaluma, CA 94952
seeseeloca@gmail.com

|G: seeseeloca

Karen Lockert 60
(707)479-9103

10709 Old River Road
Forestville, CA 95436
karenlockertart@gmail.com
IG: KarenLockertArt

Rebecca Love 42D
PO Box 483

Forestville, CA95436
rebeccalovestudios@gmail.com
G:rebeccalovesculpture
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Diana Majumdar ~ 124A
(707)486-1132

150 Valley View Drive
Petaluma, CA 94952
diamaj@aol.com

|G: DianaMajumdar

Sandra Maresca 45A
(707)869-9419

P.0. Box 1593

Guerneville, CA95446
croneclown@comcast.net

Patricia Marina 8A
(415)307-4734

1924 Gravenstein Hwy S
Sebastopol, CA95472

Christina Markell 123
130 Macklin Dr

Cotati, CA 94931
cmmarkell@yahoo.com

IG: cmmarkell

Alison Marks 135
(415) 235-3367

512 Melvin Street

Petaluma, CA 94952
alison@alimarks.com

IG: AliMarks

Melissa McCann 41A
(707)874-9345

4065 Acreage Lane
Sebastopol, CA95472
mm@melissaglassart.com
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Roger McErlane 134
(949)500-7910

419 Sheldon Street
Petaluma, CA 94952
rogermcerlane@mac.com

Elizabeth McKoy 129
145 Keller Street (Artaluma)
Petaluma, CA 94952
Elizabeth@Artaluma.com

Susan Miron 114
(707) 833-4683

124 Treehaven Ct

Kenwood, CA 95452
skmiron@sonic.net

Adrienne Momi 2
(831)332-1178

5870 McFarlane Rd
Sebastopol, CA 95472
adriennemomi@gmail.com
IG: Adrienne_momi

Bill Monaghan 110
(916) 221-8595

136 Oak Island Cir

Santa Rosa, CA 95409
billmonaghanart@gmail.com

Gail Morgan 100A
4816 Stonehedge Drive
Santa Rosa, CA 95405
gailmmorgan27@gmail.com
|G: Gail. Morgan.524

Alison Morse 408
1990 Facendini Ln
Sebastopol, CA 95472
alimorse.jewelry@gmail.com
|G: AliMorse.Jewelry

Gregory Nicholas 18B
(707)861-9848

241 Florence Avenue
Sebastopol, CA 95472

Helen Nicholas 18A
(707)861-9848

241 Florence Avenue
Sebastopol, CA 95472
oldsilver@ltol.com

Fran Nielsen 25
(707)823-3542

8214 Covert Lane
Sebastopol, CA 95472
fgnielsen47@gmail.com

Karen L. Norton 87A
(661)916-2947

ArtAlley, South A St

Santa Rosa, CA 95401
claybykaren@gmail.com

Alina Nuebel 86B
707-326-0928

318 SAStreet

Santa Rosa, CA 95404
alinanuebel.wordpress.com
G: a_nubbs

Trish Nugent 878
(707)479-4701

ArtAlley, South A St

Santa Rosa, CA 95401
tanugent1@outlook.com

Rik Olson 38
(707) 874-1299

12869 Occidental Road
Sebastopol, CA 95472
rik@rikolson.com

Dean Orlosky 72
(415)613-7589

1200 River Road, Studio H
Fulton, CA95439

oakandanchorpottery@icloud.com

G: OakAndAnchorPottery

Laura Parker 120
(415)596-4151

4715 Sheehan Lane

Santa Rosa, CA 95404
lauraparkerstudio@gmail.com

Brigitta Phy 54A
4130 Gravenstein Hwy N
Sebastopol, CA 95472
brigittaphy@gmail.com.

|G: brigitta_phy

Jeff Phy 54B
4130 Gravenstein Hwy N
Sebastopol, CA 95472
phy.jeff@yahoo.com

Aaron Poovey 24
(707)829-9848

408 Michael Place
Sebastopol, CA 95472
aaronpoovey@comcast.net

Nichibei Potters 27
(707)823-0950

18991 Burnside

Sebastopol, CA 95472
potters@nichibeipotters.com
|G: NichibeiPotters

MG POTTERY 77

MG Pottery 77
308 Stonybrook Way

Santa Rosa, CA 95401
marianna@mgpottery.com

IG: m.g.pottery

Niko Preovolos 32
(808)463-7337

1195 Furlong Rd

Sebastopol, CA 95472
dwellingpoint@icloud.com

Susan Proehl 26
(707)824-9943

PO Box 1812

Sebastopol, CA95473
susan@susanproehl.com

|G: SusanHProehl

Camille Przewodek 128
(707)762-4125

522 East D Street

Petaluma, CA 94952
fineart@sonic.net

IG: Przewodek

Linda Loveland Reid 121A
1730 E Cotati Avenue
Penngrove, CA 94951
lindalreid100@gmail.com

|G: LindaLReidArtist

James Reynolds 19
(707)829-3501

514 Parquet Street
Sebastopol, CA95472
jamesreynolds@sonic.net

1G: JamesRReynolds1

Scott Robinson 45C
(707) 387-5515

1007B W. College Ave #409
Santa Rosa, CA 95401
Scott@WolfStarWW.com

Kate Rogers 1158
(415) 4074543

515 Cavedale Rd

Sonoma, CA 95476
katerogers111@gmail.com
|G: kate.rogersart

Todd Loyal Rose 1
(707)217-6419

5440 Hutchinson Road
Sebastopol, CA 95472
toddloyalrose@gmail.com

1G: ToddLoyalRose.Art

Ann Rosmarin 108
(216)990-1089

903 Wildwood Trail

Santa Rosa, CA 95409
contact@annrosmarin.com
IG: AnnRosmarinArtStudio

Sandra Rubin 29
(707)823-4728

1899 Green Hill Rd
Sebastopol, CA 95472
rubinjohnson18@gmail.com
IG: @rubin5826

Steve Sanders 102
(707)328-2098

2623 Spring Oaks Dr

Santa Rosa, CA 95405
steve@stevesandersraku.com
Steve.sanders.raku

Terry Sauvé 107
(415)867-8676

855 Montrose Court

Santa Rosa, CA 95409
terry@terrysauve.com

|G: Terry_Sauve

Barbara Schwartzberg 100B
4855 Hoen Avenue

Santa Rosa, CA 95405
edge.hill.pottery@gmail.com
|G: EdgeHillPottery

Anita Selinger 1248
(707) 495-9112
Anita@AnitaSelinger.com

Pam Selvaraj 398
(707)481-8624

14039 Occidental Rd
Sebastopol, CA, 95472
pamselvaraj@gmail.com

Bob Sloat 3
(707) 4847541

5841 Lone Pine Rd
Sebastopol, CA 95472
fivestarbob@yahoo.com
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Fun clothes for her...

Open Thursday thru Saturday
For all Shoppers || a.m.to 6 p.m.
Appointments Tuesday thru Saturday

Call today to schedule your personal shopping experience.

Call and leave a message at 707-823-1353.
Look for the bright yellow building on Main Street:
415 South Main St., Sebastopol, 95472

BELOW FIND ARTISTS' DIRECT CONTACT + MAILING ADDRESSES.
STUDIO ADDRESSES MAY DIFFER FROM MAILING ADDRESSES.

Amy Smith 28
(707)823-4287

1076 Anita Lane

Sebastopol, CA 95472
flyingcolorstudios@yahoo.com
|G: flyingcolorstudios

Linda Sorensen 59
(707)875-9284

PO Box 325

Bodega Bay, CA 94923
lindasorensen@earthlink.net

Joy Stocksdale 5A
(707)829-1756

919 Midpine Way
Sebastopol, CA 95472
joystocks@comcast.net

Cynthia Sumner 53
(707) 4808642

6478 Mirabel Rd

Forestville, CA 95436
cynthsumner@gmail.com

|G: herwildgrace

Denise Suzuki A
(707) 322-3955

408 BuenaTierra Ct

Windsor, CA 95492
denisesuzukiart@gmail.com
|G: denisesuzukiart

Cate Swan 678
(707) 865-1303

2916 Laguna Rd

Forestville, CA 95436
mariner@saber.net

Bill Theis 122A
(707)242-3256

561 Jorgensen St

Cotati, CA 94931
bill@imageworkx.us

|G: bill_theis

Aimee Tomczak 73
1200 River Rd, Studio B10
Fulton, CA 95439
tomczaka@att.net

|G: aimee_tomczak_art

Luann Udell 79
(603) 352-2270

621 Brown Street

Santa Rosa, CA 95404
Luann@LuannUdell.com

|G: Luann_Udell

Anna Ullerich 15
507 S Main St

Sebastopol, CA 95472
anna@plainpaper.org

Sarah Voorhies 66D
(707) 544-3730

5990 Vine Hill School Rd
Sebastopol, CA 95472
sarahvoor@aol.com

Erica Warren 23
7851 Brookside Ave
Sebastopol, CA 95472
ericawarrenart@gmail.com
|G: ericawarrenart

Carolyn Wayland 7B
(520)427-4660

282 Mockingbird Circle

Santa Rosa, CA 95409
carolynwayland@me.com

|G: C.wayland

Cathy Wayne 101C
(707)495-1580

3018 Santa Anita Court

Santa Rosa, CA 95405
cathy@cathywayne.com

MYLETTE WELCH 17

Mylette Welch 17
(707)433-7581

222 Pitt Avenue

Sebastopol, CA95472
mylettew@aol.com

Becky Wells 62
(707)480-8398
rebeccagardens@comcast.net
|G: BeckBell123

Kim Winter 1218
(707)480-2665

1730 E Cotati Ave

Penngrove, CA 94951
360turnpike@gmail.com

|G: winterart56

Lenona Winter 14
(707) 623-7242

5577 Ver-Ni Road
Sebastopol, CA 95472
artist@lenonawinter.com

Lynn Zachreson 20
(831)419-1599

PO Box 124

Sebastopol, CA 95473
info@lynnzachresonart.com
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Easy, Fun Art Classes and Workshops

Join Debbie Butterfield,
Professional Artist & Certified Zentangle® Teacher

—% in her studio or online! w

Learn to Zentan,cg,le® with her
FREE online Zentangle® Course

or

-
Take an in-studio Washi Mosaic Workshop!

Both art forms are easy, fun & don’t require artistic experience.

To learn more, visit Debbie online at
https://ExultationArts.com/classes-and-workshops
or stop by Open Studio #99 for more information.

Use coupon code 2024_AATS
for 20% off any online paid course.
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282 S. HIGH ST.
SEBASTOPOL, CA 95472

OPEN
STUDIOS
2024

ART

S ZURCE

J UNE
1-2+8-9
10am-5pm

ArtAtTheSource.org

MAY 11
SEBASTOPOL

Sebastopol Center
for the Arts
2-4pm

MAY 3 + JUNE 7
SANTA ROSA

Corrick’s/
My Daughter the Framer
5-7pm

MAY 4
PETALUMA

Gallery
One
3-5pm

NONPROFIT ORG.
U.5. POSTAGE

PAID
SEBASTOPOL, CA
PERMIT #114

PREVIEW EXHIBIT RECEPTIONS

MAY 19
BODEGA

Bodega Art
Gallery
2-4pm



